NOT meet the state accountability targets, the district will evenly divide the additional dollars 

necessary to meet the accountability goal. This would be done using the FTE’s listed on the 

personnel record forms for accountability and then distributed to certified staff.  

SCHOOL YEAR - SALARY GUIDE - The contract shall specify one hundred and seventy-eight 

(178) days. Teachers will follow the district-approved calendar.  Makeup days for school closing 

due to weather, disease, or other emergency as per State law, may require the calendar to be 

altered throughout the year. School Calendar and staff contract days are determined by the Board 

and is 178 days.  

The daily rate of pay for contract days shall be the individual employee's salary divided by one 

hundred and seventy-eight (178) days. 

TEACHER WORKDAY:  The contracted workday for teachers is established as 8:15am-4:00pm. 

PAY DAYS - The regular pay date shall be the 24th of each month. If the regular pay date falls 

on a day when school is not in session, employees shall receive their direct deposit on the last